## FRANKLIN COUNTY RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

## REAPPOINTING KIM EMPEY TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM, REPRESENTING COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 3, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022

WHEREAS, Mr. Kim Empey's term on the Franklin County Mosquito Control District Board of Trustees to represent Commissioner District 3 expires December 31, 2019.

WHEREAS, Mr. Kim Empey has expressed a desire and willingness to continue to serve as a member of said Board; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Franklin County Commissioners constitutes the legislative authority of Franklin County and deems this in the best interest of the County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Franklin County Board of Commissioners hereby reappoint Kim Empey to the Franklin County Mosquito Control District Board of Trustees for a two-year term, representing Commissioner District 3, effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022.

<b>APPROVED</b> this	day of	201
		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FRANKLIN COUNTY, WASHINGTON
		Chair
		Chair Pro Tem
		Member
ATTEST:		
Clerk to the Board		